Resolution Professional : Keshav Khaneja; IBBI Registration No.IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N01131/2021-2022/13759

Name of the corporate debtor: Gensol Engineering Limited, Date of Commencement of CIRP: 13-06-2025; List of creditors as on date 24-09-2025

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than class of creditors)

(Amount in Rupees)

SI. |Name of Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of | Amount of| Amount of Amount of |Remarks, if any
No. |creditor Amount % of contn}gent any clamll not clal{n unfier
Amount of Amount | Whether . claim mutual admitted verification
. . N Nature of |covered by voting
Date of receipt| Amount claimed claim . . covered by| related N dues, that
admitted claim security guarantee | party? share in may be set:
interest ' CoC Y
off
Amount has been
admitted on the
po|Vivi Capitalloy 06,0005 |3,98.46087  [3,98,46.087 | Unsecured | No No No 0.32 - - - - basis of
Limited documents
received from
Financial Creditor
Amount has been
admitted on the
o |Anish Infraconi,; 6 r005  |5,16.82.876 5,16,82,876 | Unsecured | No No No 0.41 - - - - basis of
India Pvt Ltd documents
received from
Financial Creditor
3 [Ravehem RPGI,; oc o005 [1,32,92,488 0 Unsecured | No No No - - - 1,32,92,488 - Already Claimed
Pvt Ltd by Canara Bank
The Claim is
under verification
Zytro as agreement for
4 [Technologies [01.07.2025 33,73,89,143 - Unsecured No No No - - - - 33,73,89,143 I ang and  the
Private Limited ; .d
calculation sheet
are not provided.
The Claim is
under verification
Hypen  Solar as the agreement
50| YPen SONG) 072005 [66,60,54,502 |- Unsecured | No No No - - - - 66,60,54,502 |for the loan and
Private Limited i
the calculation
sheet are not
provided.
Mufin ~ Green Thg Cl?;,m i ’
6 |Finance 10.072025  [1,95,05916 |- Unsccured | No No No - - - - 1,95,05,916 |Unesr Yerneanan
. as it falls under
Limited .
operational debt.
The Claim is
under verification
7 |BluSmart Fleetlos o 2005 237,537,879 |- Unsecured | No No No - - - - 237,557,879 |2 It has ot
Private Limited provided the
documents
required.
Claim is related
. to LMEV
Savrupni Logistics Private
8 |Advertising 25-06-2025 17,86,107 - Unsecured No No No - - - - 17,86,107 A‘%
! Limited and not
Solutions
to Corporate
Debtor
3,50,50,94,998 | 9,15,28,963 0.73 1,32,92,488 [ 3,40,02,73,547




